## COMPETITIVE BID #WG21-27 BID TABULATION

Labor & Incidental Materials for Roof Replacement & Maintenance to Various County Buildings

BIDDER: Double AA Construction Company, LLC		BIDDER: Porter Roofing Contractors, Inc.		BIDDER: Dobson Sheet Metal & Roofing Specialties, Inc.	
GC License #37758 3. Base Bid (Archive Bldg, Coating)	\$31,900.00	GC License #13934 3. Base Bid (Archive Bldg, Coating)	\$41,704.00	GC License #13043 3. Base Bid (Archive Bldg, Coating)	\$47,000.00
Unit Pricing - Owner can add/delete quantities from the Contract as required.     a. Cut out and replace isolated blisters and defects.		Unit Pricing - Owner can add/delete quantities from the Contract as required.     a. Cut out and replace isolated blisters and defects.		Unit Pricing - Owner can add/delete quantities from the Contract as required.     Cut out and replace isolated blisters and defects.	
50 SF @ \$10.00 = \$500.00 Included in Base Bid		50 SF @ \$6.00 = \$300.00 Included in Base Bid		50 SF @\$50.00 =\$2,500.00 Included in Base Bid	
b. Cut out and replace wet insulation.  300 SF @ \$15.00 = \$4,500.00 Included in Base Bid		b. Cut out and replace wet insulation.		b. Cut out and replace wet insulation.	
300 SF @ \$15.00 = \$4,500.00 Included in Base Bid  c. Cut out and replace isolated unbonded perimeter edge stripping membranes.		300 SF @ \$4.00 = \$1,200.00 Included in Base Bid  C. Cut out and replace isolated unbonded perimeter edge stripping membranes.		300 SF @ \$25.00 = \$7,500.00 Included in Base Bid  c. Cut out and replace isolated unbonded perimeter edge stripping membranes.	
50 LF @ \$10.00 = \$500.00 Included in Base Bid		50 LF @ \$20.00 = \$1,000.00 Included in Base Bid		50 LF @ \$50.00 = \$2,500.00 Included in Base Bid	
d. Install sealant at membrane metal edge termination.		d. Install sealant at membrane metal edge termination.		d. Install sealant at membrane metal edge termination.	
110 LF @ \$5.00 = \$550.00 Included in Base Bid e. Coat area w/ asphaltic polyurethane coating.		e. Coat area w/ asphaltic polyurethane coating.		e. Coat area w/ asphaltic polyurethane coating.	
300 SF @ \$10.00 = \$3,000.00 Included in Base Bid		300 SF @ \$5.00 = \$1,500.00 Included in Base Bid		300 SF @ \$10.00 = \$3,000.00 Included in Base Bid	
f. Smooth and prime flashing pimples.		f. Smooth and prime flashing pimples.		f. Smooth and prime flashing pimples.	
100 SF @ \$10.00 = \$1,000.00 Included in Base Bid g. Reinforce vertical membrane flashing laps.		100 SF @ \$5.00 = \$500.00 Included in Base Bid g. Reinforce vertical membrane flashing laps.		100 SF @ \$15.00 = \$1,500.00 Included in Base Bid g. Reinforce vertical membrane flashing laps.	
100 LF @ \$10.00 = \$1,000.00 Included in Base Bid		100 LF @\$5.00_ =\$500.00_ Included in Base Bid		100 LF @ \$10.00 = \$1,000.00 Included in Base Bid	
h. Apply sealant and pop rivets to metal coping joints and replace backed out		h. Apply sealant and pop rivets to metal coping joints and replace backed out		h. Apply sealant and pop rivets to metal coping joints and replace backed out	
and missing fasteners.  50 LF @ \$10.00 = \$500.00 Included in Base Bid		and missing fasteners.  50 LF @ \$5.00 = \$250.00 Included in Base Bid		and missing fasteners.  50 LF @ \$3.00 = \$150.00 Included in Base Bid	
i. Remove and replace deteriorating sealant at expansion joints and		i. Remove and replace deteriorating sealant at expansion joints and		i. Remove and replace deteriorating sealant at expansion joints and	
sidewalk/wall interface.		sidewalk/wall interface.		sidewalk/wall interface.	
300 LF@ \$8.00 = \$2,400.00 Included in Base Bid j. Cut out and replace deteriorated lead flashing at plumbing vent.		300 LF @ \$15.00 = \$4,500.00 Included in Base Bid j. Cut out and replace deteriorated lead flashing at plumbing vent.		300 LF @ \$7.00 = \$2,100.00 Included in Base Bid j. Cut out and replace deteriorated lead flashing at plumbing vent.	
2 Units @ \$75.00 = \$150.00 Included in Base Bid		2 Units @\$125.00 =\$250.00 Included in Base Bid		2 Units @\$150.00 =\$300.00 Included in Base Bid	
k. Clean and apply coating to entire roof.		k. Clean and apply coating to entire roof.		k. Clean and apply coating to entire roof.	
7,000 SF @ \$2.00 = \$14,000.00 Included in Base Bid		7,000 SF @ \$4.45 = \$31,150.00 Included in Base Bid		7,000 SF @ \$3.46 = \$24,220.00 Included in Base Bid	
5. Base Bid (Comm at Admin, Coating)	\$14,500.00	5. Base Bid (Comm at Admin, Coating)	\$15,270.00	5. Base Bid (Comm at Admin, Coating)	\$18,250.00
Unit Pricing - Owner can add/delete quantities from the Contract as required.     a. Cut out and replace isolated blisters and defects.		Unit Pricing - Owner can add/delete quantities from the Contract as required.     a. Cut out and replace isolated blisters and defects.		Unit Pricing - Owner can add/delete quantities from the Contract as required.     a. Cut out and replace isolated blisters and defects.	
25 SF @ \$10.00 = \$250.00 Included in Base Bid		25 SF @ \$5.00 = \$125.00 Included in Base Bid		25 SF @ \$50.00 = \$1,250.00 Included in Base Bid	
b. Apply sealant at membrane metal edge terminations.		b. Apply sealant at membrane metal edge terminations.		b. Apply sealant at membrane metal edge terminations.	
300 LF @ \$5.00 = \$1,500.00 Included in Base Bid  C. Coat area w/ asphaltic polyurethane coating.		300 LF @ \$5.00 = \$1,500.00 Included in Base Bid  C. Coat area w/ asphaltic polyurethane coating.		300 LF @ \$7.00 = \$2,100.00 Included in Base Bid  C. Coat area w/ asphaltic polyurethane coating.	
1,000 SF @ \$10.00 = \$10,000.00 Included in Base Bid		1,000 SF @ \$13.64 = \$13,640.00 Included in Base Bid		1,000 SF @ \$14.74 = \$14,740.00 Included in Base Bid	
7. Base Bid (BM Courthouse, Coating) 8. Unit Pricing - Owner can add/delete quantities from the Contract as required.	\$71,000.00	7. Base Bid (BM Courthouse, Coating) 8. Unit Pricing - Owner can add/delete quantities from the Contract as required.	\$94,790.00	7. Base Bid (BM Courthouse, Coating) 8. Unit Pricing - Owner can add/delete quantities from the Contract as required.	\$126,446.00
a. Cut out and replace isolated blisters and defects.		a. Cut out and replace isolated blisters and defects.		a. Cut out and replace isolated blisters and defects.	
500 SF @ \$10.00 = \$5,000.00 Included in Base Bid		500 SF @ \$6.00 = \$3,000.00 Included in Base Bid		500 SF @ \$50.00 = \$25,000.00 Included in Base Bid	
b. Cut out and replace isolated unbonded perimeter edge stripping membranes.  200 LF @ \$10.00 = \$2,000.00 Included in Base Bid		b. Cut out and replace isolated unbonded perimeter edge stripping membranes.  200 LF @ \$20.00 = \$4,000.00 Included in Base Bid		b. Cut out and replace isolated unbonded perimeter edge stripping membranes.  200 LF @ \$50.00 = \$10,000.00 Included in Base Bid	
c. Apply sealant to membrane metal edge terminations.		c. Apply sealant to membrane metal edge terminations.		c. Apply sealant to membrane metal edge terminations.	
300 LF @ \$5.00 = \$1,500.00 Included in Base Bid		300 LF @ \$3.50 = \$1,050.00 Included in Base Bid		300 LF @ \$7.00 = \$2,100.00 Included in Base Bid	
d. Cut out drain stripping defects and reinforce w/ liquid flashing and polyester.  100 SF @ \$10.00 = \$1,000.00 Included in Base Bid		d. Cut out drain stripping defects and reinforce w/ liquid flashing and polyester.  100 SF @ \$20.00 = \$2,000.00 Included in Base Bid		d. Cut out drain stripping defects and reinforce w/ liquid flashing and polyester.  100 SF @ \$100.00 = \$10,000.00 Included in Base Bid	
e. Cut out and replace wet insulation.		e. Cut out and replace wet insulation.		e. Cut out and replace wet insulation.	
500 SF @ \$15.00 = \$7,500.00 Included in Base Bid		500 SF @ \$4.00 = \$2,000.00 Included in Base Bid		500 SF @ \$25.00 = \$12,500.00 Included in Base Bid	
f. Clean and apply coating to membrane roof and vertical flashings.  21,000 SF @ \$2.25 = \$47,250.00 Included in Base Bid		f. Clean and apply coating to membrane roof and vertical flashings.  21,000 SF @ \$3.94 = \$82,740.00 Included in Base Bid		f. Clean and apply coating to membrane roof and vertical flashings.  21,000 SF @ \$3.18 = \$66,780.00 Included in Base Bid	
22,000 51 @ <u>\$2.25</u> = <u>\$447,250.00</u> Induded in base blu		22,000 31 @		22,000 St @ 55.20 = 100,700.00 Included in base Std	
9. Base Bid (BM Jail, Coating)	\$26,800.00	9. Base Bid (BM Jail, Coating)	\$24,533.00	9. Base Bid (BM Jail, Coating)	\$50,850.00
Unit Pricing - Owner can add/delete quantities from the Contract as required.     a. Cut out and replace isolated blisters and defects.		<ol> <li>Unit Pricing - Owner can add/delete quantities from the Contract as required.</li> <li>a. Cut out and replace isolated blisters and defects.</li> </ol>		<ol> <li>Unit Pricing - Owner can add/delete quantities from the Contract as required.</li> <li>a. Cut out and replace isolated blisters and defects.</li> </ol>	
500 SF @ \$10.00 = \$5,000.00 Included in Base Bid		500 SF @ \$6.00 = \$3,000.00 Included in Base Bid		500 SF @ \$50.00 = \$25,000.00 Included in Base Bid	
b. Cut out and replace isolated unbonded perimeter edge stripping membranes.		b. Cut out and replace isolated unbonded perimeter edge stripping membranes.		b. Cut out and replace isolated unbonded perimeter edge stripping membranes.	
100 LF @ \$10.00 = \$1,000.00 Included in Base Bid  c. Cut out and replace elevator roof membrane stripping.		100 LF @ \$20.00 = \$2,000.00 Included in Base Bid  c. Cut out and replace elevator roof membrane stripping.		100 LF @ \$50.00 = \$5,000.00 Included in Base Bid  c. Cut out and replace elevator roof membrane stripping.	
I see a see	ı	i a constant a constan		i a san a sa	1

## COMPETITIVE BID #WG21-27 BID TABULATION

Labor & Incidental Materials for Roof Replacement & Maintenance to Various County Buildings

	Double AA Construction Company, LLC GC License #37758		BIDDER:		Porter Roofing Contractors, Inc. GC License #13934
75 SF @	\$10.00 = \$750.00 Included in Base Bid		75 SF @	\$20.00 =	\$1,500.00 Included in Base I
d. Apply Revitalize			d. Apply Revitalize		
	\$10.00 = \$9,020.00 Included in Base Bid			-	\$4,510.00 Included in Base I
	ed patches and EPDM transition on lower south roof.				nsition on lower south roof.
•	\$28.00 = \$280.00 Included in Base Bid		•	•	\$200.00 Included in Base I
f. Clean and apply			f. Clean and apply		
	\$10.00 = \$8,000.00 Included in Base Bid				\$13,304.00 Included in Base I
11. Base Bid (Level	II Shelter, Coating)	\$27,900.00	11. Base Bid (Level	II Shelter, Coating)	
-	ner can add/delete quantities from the Contract as required.	7=-,	-		ties from the Contract as required.
-	place isolated blisters and defects.			lace isolated blisters and	•
•	\$10.00 = \$500.00 Included in Base Bid		·		\$300.00 Included in Base
	place wet insulation.			lace wet insulation.	
	\$15.00 = \$1,500.00 Included in Base Bid				\$400.00 Included in Base I
	place isolated unbonded perimeter edge stripping membranes.				erimeter edge stripping membranes
	\$10.00 = \$800.00 Included in Base Bid		·		\$1,600.00 Included in Base I
	o membrane metal edge terminations.		_	membrane metal edge t	
	\$5.00 = \$400.00 Included in Base Bid		80 LF @		\$280.00 Included in Base
	force vertical membrane flashing.			orce vertical membrane f	-
	\$10.00 = \$3,700.00 Included in Base Bid		_		\$7,400.00 Included in Base
•	flash plumbing vent.			lash plumbing vent.	
_	\$75.00 = \$75.00 Included in Base Bid				\$150.00 Included in Base
	tic coating, with prime and granules.			ic coating, with prime and	
	\$10.00 = \$5,000.00 Included in Base Bid				\$1,500.00 Included in Base
	g fasteners/rivets and apply sealant on metal coping laps.				ly sealant on metal coping laps.
_	\$10.00 = \$180.00 Included in Base Bid		_		\$90.00 Included in Base
·	place deteriorated sealant on vertical wall expansion joints.				t on vertical wall expansion joints.
_	\$8.00 = \$2,880.00 Included in Base Bid				\$7,200.00 Included in Base
	at entire roof and vertical flashing, two coats.			t entire roof and vertical	
4 000 SF @	\$2.00 = \$8,000.00 Included in Base Bid		4 000 CE @	\$6.50 =	\$26,000.00 Included in Base
4,000 31 @ _	<del></del>		4,000 3F @ _		<u> </u>
13. Base Bid (New	CIS, Coating)	\$29,000.00	13. Base Bid (New C		<u> </u>
13. Base Bid (New		\$29,000.00	13. Base Bid (New C	CIS, Coating)	ties from the Contract as required.
13. Base Bid (New of 14. Unit Pricing - Own	CIS, Coating)	\$29,000.00	13. Base Bid (New C	CIS, Coating)	ties from the Contract as required.
13. Base Bid (New of 14. Unit Pricing - Own a. Cut out and rep	CIS, Coating) ner can add/delete quantities from the Contract as required.	\$29,000.00	13. Base Bid (New C 14. <u>Unit Pricing</u> - Own a. Cut out and rep	CIS, Coating) Her can add/delete quanti Hace isolated blisters and	ties from the Contract as required.
13. Base Bid (New 0 14. <u>Unit Pricing</u> - Own a. Cut out and rep 200 SF @	CIS, Coating) ner can add/delete quantities from the Contract as required. lace isolated blisters and defects.	\$29,000.00	13. Base Bid (New C 14. Unit Pricing - Own a. Cut out and repl 200 SF @	CIS, Coating) Her can add/delete quanti Hace isolated blisters and	ties from the Contract as required.
13. Base Bid (New of 14. Unit Pricing - Own a. Cut out and rep 200 SF @ b. Cut out and rep	CIS, Coating)  ner can add/delete quantities from the Contract as required.  place isolated blisters and defects.  \$10.00 = \$2,000.00 Included in Base Bid	\$29,000.00	13. Base Bid (New C  14. Unit Pricing - Own  a. Cut out and repi  200 SF @  b. Cut out and repi	cis, Coating) Her can add/delete quanti Hace isolated blisters and \$6.00 = Hace wet insulation.	ties from the Contract as required.
13. Base Bid (New of 14. Unit Pricing - Own a. Cut out and rep 200 SF @ _ b. Cut out and rep 300 SF @	CIS, Coating) ner can add/delete quantities from the Contract as required.  place isolated blisters and defects.  \$10.00 = \$2,000.00 Included in Base Bid blace wet insulation.	\$29,000.00	13. Base Bid (New C 14. Unit Pricing - Own a. Cut out and repi 200 SF @ b. Cut out and repi 300 SF @	CIS, Coating) her can add/delete quanti lace isolated blisters and \$6.00 = lace wet insulation. \$4.00 =	ties from the Contract as required. defects. \$1,200.00 Included in Base
13. Base Bid (New of 14. Unit Pricing - Own a. Cut out and rep 200 SF @ _ b. Cut out and rep 300 SF @ _ c. Cut out and rep	ccis, Coating)  ner can add/delete quantities from the Contract as required.  place isolated blisters and defects.  \$10.00 = \$2,000.00 Included in Base Bid place wet insulation.  \$15.00 = \$4,500.00 Included in Base Bid	\$29,000.00	13. Base Bid (New C 14. <u>Unit Pricing</u> - Own a. Cut out and repi 200 SF @ b. Cut out and repi 300 SF @ c. Cut out and repi	CIS, Coating)  Her can add/delete quantilace isolated blisters and \$6.00 =    lace wet insulation. \$4.00 =    lace isolated unbonded p	ties from the Contract as required. defects. \$1,200.00 Included in Base \$1,200.00 Included in Base erimeter edge stripping membrane:
13. Base Bid (New 1  14. Unit Pricing - Own a. Cut out and rep 200 SF @ _ b. Cut out and rep 300 SF @ c. Cut out and rep 70 LF @ _	CIS, Coating)  ner can add/delete quantities from the Contract as required.   place isolated blisters and defects.  \$10.00 = \$2,000.00   Included in Base Bid    place wet insulation.  \$15.00 = \$4,500.00   Included in Base Bid    place isolated unbonded perimeter edge stripping membranes.  \$10.00 = \$700.00   Included in Base Bid    place isolated unbonded perimeter edge stripping membranes.	\$29,000.00	13. Base Bid (New C 14. Unit Pricing - Own a. Cut out and repi 200 SF @ b. Cut out and repi 300 SF @ c. Cut out and repi 70 LF @	cis, Coating)  Her can add/delete quantilace isolated blisters and \$6.00 =    Hace wet insulation. \$4.00 =    Hace isolated unbonded p \$20.00 =	ties from the Contract as required. defects. \$1,200.00 Included in Base \$1,200.00 Included in Base erimeter edge stripping membrane: \$1,400.00 Included in Base
13. Base Bid (New 14. Unit Pricing - Owi a. Cut out and rep 200 SF @ b. Cut out and rep 300 SF @ c. Cut out and rep 70 LF @ d. Apply sealant tr	CIS, Coating)  ner can add/delete quantities from the Contract as required.  place isolated blisters and defects.  \$10.00 = \$2,000.00 Included in Base Bid place wet insulation.  \$15.00 = \$4,500.00 Included in Base Bid place isolated unbonded perimeter edge stripping membranes.  \$10.00 = \$700.00 Included in Base Bid por membrane metal edge termination.	\$29,000.00	13. Base Bid (New C  14. Unit Pricing - Own a. Cut out and repi 200 SF @ b. Cut out and repi 300 SF @ c. Cut out and repi 70 LF @ d. Apply sealant to	cIS, Coating)  Her can add/delete quantilace isolated blisters and \$6.00 =    Iace wet insulation.  \$4.00 =    Iace isolated unbonded p  \$20.00 =	ties from the Contract as required. defects. \$1,200.00 Included in Base \$1,200.00 Included in Base erimeter edge stripping membrane \$1,400.00 Included in Base ermination.
13. Base Bid (New 14. Unit Pricing - Owi a. Cut out and rep 200 SF @ b. Cut out and rep 300 SF @ _ c. Cut out and rep 70 LF @ _ d. Apply sealant to 80 LF @	cris, Coating)  ner can add/delete quantities from the Contract as required.  slace isolated blisters and defects.  \$10.00 = \$2,000.00 Included in Base Bid  place wet insulation.  \$15.00 = \$4,500.00 Included in Base Bid  place isolated unbonded perimeter edge stripping membranes.  \$10.00 = \$700.00 Included in Base Bid  po membrane metal edge termination.  \$5.00 = \$400.00 Included in Base Bid  po membrane metal edge termination.	\$29,000.00	13. Base Bid (New C  14. Unit Pricing - Own a. Cut out and repl 200 SF @ b. Cut out and repl 300 SF @ c. Cut out and repl 70 LF @ d. Apply sealant to 80 LF @	cIS, Coating)  Her can add/delete quantilace isolated blisters and \$6.00 =    Iace wet insulation.  \$4.00 =    Iace isolated unbonded p  \$20.00 =    In membrane metal edge t  \$3.50 =	ties from the Contract as required. defects. \$1,200.00 Included in Base \$1,200.00 Included in Base erimeter edge stripping membrane \$1,400.00 Included in Base ermination. \$280.00 Included in Base
13. Base Bid (New of 14. Unit Pricing - Own a. Cut out and rep 200 SF @	costing)  mer can add/delete quantities from the Contract as required.  place isolated blisters and defects.  \$10.00 = \$2,000.00   Included in Base Bid blace wet insulation.  \$15.00 = \$4,500.00   Included in Base Bid blace isolated unbonded perimeter edge stripping membranes.  \$10.00 = \$700.00   Included in Base Bid blace isolated unbonded perimeter edge stripping membranes.	\$29,000.00	13. Base Bid (New C  14. Unit Pricing - Own a. Cut out and repi 200 SF @ b. Cut out and repi 300 SF @ c. Cut out and repi 70 LF @ d. Apply sealant to 80 LF @ e. Reapply asphalt	cis, Coating)  er can add/delete quanti lace isolated blisters and \$6.00 =   lace wet insulation. \$4.00 =   lace isolated unbonded p \$20.00 =   enembrane metal edge t \$3.50 =   ic coating, with prime and	ties from the Contract as required. defects. \$1,200.00 Included in Base \$1,200.00 Included in Base erimeter edge stripping membrane: \$1,400.00 Included in Base erimation. \$280.00 Included in Base d granules.
13. Base Bid (New 14. Unit Pricing - Own a. Cut out and rep 200 SF @	costing)  mer can add/delete quantities from the Contract as required.  place isolated blisters and defects.  \$10.00 = \$2,000.00   Included in Base Bid place wet insulation.  \$15.00 = \$4,500.00   Included in Base Bid place isolated unbonded perimeter edge stripping membranes.  \$10.00 = \$700.00   Included in Base Bid place isolated unbonded perimeter edge stripping membranes.  \$10.00 = \$700.00   Included in Base Bid place isolated in Base Bid place i	\$29,000.00	13. Base Bid (New C  14. Unit Pricing - Own a. Cut out and repi 200 SF @ b. Cut out and repi 300 SF @ c. Cut out and repi 70 LF @ d. Apply sealant to 80 LF @ e. Reapply asphalt 500 SF @	CIS, Coating)  er can add/delete quanti lace isolated blisters and \$6.00 = lace wet insulation. \$4.00 = lace isolated unbonded p \$20.00 = membrane metal edge t \$3.50 = ic coating, with prime and \$3.00 =	ties from the Contract as required. defects. \$1,200.00 Included in Base \$1,200.00 Included in Base erimeter edge stripping membrane: \$1,400.00 Included in Base erimination. \$280.00 Included in Base d granules. \$1,500.00 Included in Base
13. Base Bid (New of 14. Unit Pricing - Own a. Cut out and rep 200 SF @	costing)  mer can add/delete quantities from the Contract as required.  place isolated blisters and defects.  \$10.00 = \$2,000.00   Included in Base Bid    place wet insulation.  \$15.00 = \$4,500.00   Included in Base Bid    place isolated unbonded perimeter edge stripping membranes.  \$10.00 = \$700.00   Included in Base Bid    promembrane metal edge termination.  \$5.00 = \$400.00   Included in Base Bid    promembrane metal edge termination.  \$12.00 = \$6,000.00   Included in Base Bid    promembrane metal edge termination.  \$12.00 = \$6,000.00   Included in Base Bid    promembrane metal edge termination.  \$12.00 = \$10.00   Included in Base Bid    promembrane metal edge termination.	\$29,000.00	13. Base Bid (New C  14. Unit Pricing - Own a. Cut out and repi 200 SF @ b. Cut out and repi 300 SF @ c. Cut out and repi 70 LF @ d. Apply sealant to 80 LF @ e. Reapply asphalt 500 SF @ f. Repair and reinf	cis, Coating)  ler can add/delete quanti lace isolated blisters and \$6.00 = lace wet insulation. \$4.00 = lace isolated unbonded p \$20.00 = remembrane metal edge t \$3.50 = ic coating, with prime and \$3.00 = force vertical membrane	ties from the Contract as required. defects. \$1,200.00 Included in Base \$1,200.00 Included in Base erimeter edge stripping membrane \$1,400.00 Included in Base ermination. \$280.00 Included in Base d granules. \$1,500.00 Included in Base flashing.
13. Base Bid (New of 14. Unit Pricing - Own a. Cut out and rep 200 SF @	costing)  mer can add/delete quantities from the Contract as required.   lalace isolated blisters and defects.  \$10.00 = \$2,000.00   Included in Base Bid    lace wet insulation.  \$15.00 = \$4,500.00   Included in Base Bid    lace isolated unbonded perimeter edge stripping membranes.  \$10.00 = \$700.00   Included in Base Bid    lo membrane metal edge termination.  \$5.00 = \$400.00   Included in Base Bid    tic coating, with prime and granules.  \$12.00 = \$6,000.00   Included in Base Bid    force vertical membrane flashing.	\$29,000.00	13. Base Bid (New C  14. Unit Pricing - Own a. Cut out and repi 200 SF @ b. Cut out and repi 300 SF @ c. Cut out and repi 70 LF @ d. Apply sealant to 80 LF @ e. Reapply asphalt 500 SF @ f. Repair and reinf 70 SF @	cis, Coating)  ler can add/delete quanti lace isolated blisters and \$6.00 =   lace wet insulation. \$4.00 =   lace isolated unbonded p \$20.00 =   lace isolated unbonded p \$3.50 =   lic coating, with prime and \$3.00 =   loce vertical membrane is \$20.00 =	tites from the Contract as required. defects. \$1,200.00 Included in Base  \$1,200.00 Included in Base erimeter edge stripping membrane \$1,400.00 Included in Base ermination. \$280.00 Included in Base d granules. \$1,500.00 Included in Base flashing. \$1,400.00 Included in Base
13. Base Bid (New 14. Unit Pricing - Owi a. Cut out and rep 200 SF @	cls, Coating)  ner can add/delete quantities from the Contract as required.    \$10.00	\$29,000.00	13. Base Bid (New C  14. Unit Pricing - Own a. Cut out and repi 200 SF @ b. Cut out and repi 300 SF @ c. Cut out and repi 70 LF @ d. Apply sealant to 80 LF @ e. Reapply asphalt 500 SF @ f. Repair and reinf 70 SF @ g. Clean and recoa	cis, Coating)  ler can add/delete quanti lace isolated blisters and \$6.00 =   lace wet insulation. \$4.00 =   lace isolated unbonded p \$20.00 =   membrane metal edge t \$3.50 =   ic coating, with prime and \$3.00 =   force vertical membrane t \$20.00 =   t entire roof and vertical	tites from the Contract as required. defects. \$1,200.00 Included in Base \$1,200.00 Included in Base erimeter edge stripping membrane \$1,400.00 Included in Base ermination. \$280.00 Included in Base flashing. \$1,400.00 Included in Base flashing,
13. Base Bid (New of 14. Unit Pricing - Own a. Cut out and rep 200 SF @	costing)  mer can add/delete quantities from the Contract as required.   lalace isolated blisters and defects.  \$10.00 = \$2,000.00   Included in Base Bid    lace wet insulation.  \$15.00 = \$4,500.00   Included in Base Bid    lace isolated unbonded perimeter edge stripping membranes.  \$10.00 = \$700.00   Included in Base Bid    lo membrane metal edge termination.  \$5.00 = \$400.00   Included in Base Bid    tic coating, with prime and granules.  \$12.00 = \$6,000.00   Included in Base Bid    force vertical membrane flashing.	\$29,000.00	13. Base Bid (New C  14. Unit Pricing - Own a. Cut out and repi 200 SF @ b. Cut out and repi 300 SF @ c. Cut out and repi 70 LF @ d. Apply sealant to 80 LF @ e. Reapply asphalt 500 SF @ f. Repair and reinf 70 SF @ g. Clean and recoa	cis, Coating)  ler can add/delete quanti lace isolated blisters and \$6.00 =   lace wet insulation. \$4.00 =   lace isolated unbonded p \$20.00 =   membrane metal edge t \$3.50 =   ic coating, with prime and \$3.00 =   force vertical membrane t \$20.00 =   t entire roof and vertical	tites from the Contract as required. defects. \$1,200.00 Included in Base \$1,200.00 Included in Base erimeter edge stripping membrane \$1,400.00 Included in Base ermination. \$280.00 Included in Base flashing. \$1,400.00 Included in Base flashing,
13. Base Bid (New 14. Unit Pricing - Own a. Cut out and rep 200 SF @	cls, Coating)  mer can add/delete quantities from the Contract as required.    \$10.00	\$29,000.00	13. Base Bid (New C  14. Unit Pricing - Own a. Cut out and repi 200 SF @ b. Cut out and repi 300 SF @ c. Cut out and repi 70 LF @ d. Apply sealant to 80 LF @ e. Reapply asphalt 500 SF @ f. Repair and reinf 70 SF @ g. Clean and recoa 5,500 SF @  15. Base Bid (Foley	CIS, Coating)  er can add/delete quanti lace isolated blisters and \$6.00 = lace wet insulation. \$4.00 = lace isolated unbonded p \$20.00 = membrane metal edge t \$3.50 = ic coating, with prime and \$3.00 = rorce vertical membrane t \$20.00 = t entire roof and vertical \$4.56 =  Courthouse Annex, Co	ties from the Contract as required.  defects. \$1,200.00 Included in Base  \$1,200.00 Included in Base erimeter edge stripping membrane \$1,400.00 Included in Base erimination. \$280.00 Included in Base d granules. \$1,500.00 Included in Base flashing. \$1,400.00 Included in Base flashing, two coats. \$25,080.00 Included in Base ating)
13. Base Bid (New of 14. Unit Pricing - Own a. Cut out and rep 200 SF @	cls, Coating)  mer can add/delete quantities from the Contract as required.  slace isolated blisters and defects.  \$10.00 = \$2,000.00   Included in Base Bid blace wet insulation.  \$15.00 = \$4,500.00   Included in Base Bid blace isolated unbonded perimeter edge stripping membranes.  \$10.00 = \$700.00   Included in Base Bid blace isolated unbonded perimeter edge stripping membranes.  \$10.00 = \$700.00   Included in Base Bid blace isolated, with prime and granules.  \$12.00 = \$6,000.00   Included in Base Bid blace isolated, with prime and granules.  \$10.00 = \$6,000.00   Included in Base Bid blace isolated in Base		13. Base Bid (New C  14. Unit Pricing - Own a. Cut out and repi 200 SF @ b. Cut out and repi 300 SF @ c. Cut out and repi 70 LF @ d. Apply sealant to 80 LF @ e. Reapply asphalt 500 SF @ f. Repair and reinf 70 SF @ g. Clean and recoa 5,500 SF @  15. Base Bid (Foley) 16. Unit Pricing - Own	CIS, Coating)  er can add/delete quanti lace isolated blisters and \$6.00 =   lace wet insulation. \$4.00 =   lace isolated unbonded p \$20.00 =   membrane metal edge t \$3.50 =   ic coating, with prime and \$3.00 =   core vertical membrane   \$20.00 =   t entire roof and vertical \$4.56 =    Courthouse Annex, Coler can add/delete quanti	tities from the Contract as required. defects.  \$1,200.00 Included in Base  \$1,200.00 Included in Base erimeter edge stripping membrane: \$1,400.00 Included in Base erimination.  \$280.00 Included in Base d granules. \$1,500.00 Included in Base flashing. \$1,400.00 Included in Base flashing, two coats. \$25,080.00 Included in Base ating) ties from the Contract as required.
13. Base Bid (New 14. Unit Pricing - Own a. Cut out and rep 200 SF @	cris, Coating)  there can add/delete quantities from the Contract as required.  slace isolated blisters and defects.  \$10.00 = \$2,000.00 Included in Base Bid blace wet insulation.  \$15.00 = \$4,500.00 Included in Base Bid blace isolated unbonded perimeter edge stripping membranes.  \$10.00 = \$700.00 Included in Base Bid blace isolated unbonded perimeter edge stripping membranes.  \$10.00 = \$700.00 Included in Base Bid blace isolated unbonded in Base Bid blace isolated unbonded perimeter edge stripping membranes.  \$10.00 = \$400.00 Included in Base Bid blace isolated in Base Bid blace isolated in Base Bid blace isolated in Base Bid in Base Bid blace isolated in Base Bid in Base Bid blace isolated blisters and defects.		13. Base Bid (New C  14. Unit Pricing - Own a. Cut out and repi 200 SF @ b. Cut out and repi 300 SF @ c. Cut out and repi 70 LF @ d. Apply sealant to 80 LF @ e. Reapply asphalt 500 SF @ f. Repair and reinf 70 SF @ g. Clean and recoa 5,500 SF @  15. Base Bid (Foley 16. Unit Pricing - Own a. Cut out and repi	cis, Coating)  ler can add/delete quanti lace isolated blisters and \$6.00 =   lace wet insulation. \$4.00 =   lace isolated unbonded p \$20.00 =   lace isolated unbonded p \$3.50 =   lic coating, with prime and \$3.00 =   loce vertical membrane   \$20.00 =   t entire roof and vertical \$4.56 =    Courthouse Annex, Coer can add/delete quantillace isolated blisters and	tites from the Contract as required. defects. \$1,200.00 Included in Base  \$1,200.00 Included in Base erimeter edge stripping membrane \$1,400.00 Included in Base erimination. \$280.00 Included in Base flashing. \$1,500.00 Included in Base flashing. \$1,400.00 Included in Base flashing, two coats. \$25,080.00 Included in Base ating) tites from the Contract as required. defects.
13. Base Bid (New of 14. Unit Pricing - Own a. Cut out and rep 200 SF @	cls, Coating)  mer can add/delete quantities from the Contract as required.  slace isolated blisters and defects.  \$10.00 = \$2,000.00   Included in Base Bid blace wet insulation.  \$15.00 = \$4,500.00   Included in Base Bid blace isolated unbonded perimeter edge stripping membranes.  \$10.00 = \$700.00   Included in Base Bid blace isolated unbonded perimeter edge stripping membranes.  \$10.00 = \$700.00   Included in Base Bid blace isolated, with prime and granules.  \$12.00 = \$6,000.00   Included in Base Bid blace isolated, with prime and granules.  \$10.00 = \$6,000.00   Included in Base Bid blace isolated in Base		13. Base Bid (New C  14. Unit Pricing - Own a. Cut out and repi 200 SF @ b. Cut out and repi 300 SF @ c. Cut out and repi 70 LF @ d. Apply sealant to 80 LF @ e. Reapply asphalt 500 SF @ f. Repair and reinf 70 SF @ g. Clean and recoa 5,500 SF @  15. Base Bid (Foley) 16. Unit Pricing - Own	CIS, Coating)  er can add/delete quanti lace isolated blisters and \$6.00 =   lace wet insulation. \$4.00 =   lace isolated unbonded p \$20.00 =   membrane metal edge t \$3.50 =   ic coating, with prime and \$3.00 =   core vertical membrane   \$20.00 =   t entire roof and vertical \$4.56 =    Courthouse Annex, Coler can add/delete quanti	tites from the Contract as required. defects. \$1,200.00 Included in Base  \$1,200.00 Included in Base erimeter edge stripping membrane \$1,400.00 Included in Base erimination. \$280.00 Included in Base flashing. \$1,500.00 Included in Base flashing. \$1,400.00 Included in Base flashing, two coats. \$25,080.00 Included in Base ating) tites from the Contract as required. defects.
13. Base Bid (New 14. Unit Pricing - Owi a. Cut out and rep 200 SF @	cris, Coating)  there can add/delete quantities from the Contract as required.  slace isolated blisters and defects.  \$10.00 = \$2,000.00 Included in Base Bid blace wet insulation.  \$15.00 = \$4,500.00 Included in Base Bid blace isolated unbonded perimeter edge stripping membranes.  \$10.00 = \$700.00 Included in Base Bid blace isolated unbonded perimeter edge stripping membranes.  \$10.00 = \$700.00 Included in Base Bid blace isolated unbonded in Base Bid blace isolated unbonded perimeter edge stripping membranes.  \$10.00 = \$400.00 Included in Base Bid blace isolated in Base Bid blace isolated in Base Bid blace isolated in Base Bid in Base Bid blace isolated in Base Bid in Base Bid blace isolated blisters and defects.		13. Base Bid (New C  14. Unit Pricing - Own a. Cut out and repi 200 SF @ b. Cut out and repi 300 SF @ c. Cut out and repi 70 LF @ d. Apply sealant to 80 LF @ e. Reapply asphalt 500 SF @ f. Repair and reinf 70 SF @ g. Clean and recoa 5,500 SF @  15. Base Bid (Foley 16. Unit Pricing - Own a. Cut out and repi	cis, Coating) her can add/delete quanti lace isolated blisters and \$6.00 = lace wet insulation. \$4.00 = lace isolated unbonded p \$20.00 = her membrane metal edge t \$3.50 = his coating, with prime and \$3.00 = hor evertical membrane t \$20.00 = her tentire roof and vertical \$4.56 =   Courthouse Annex, Coher can add/delete quantil lace isolated blisters and \$6.00 =	ties from the Contract as required. defects. \$1,200.00 Included in Base \$1,200.00 Included in Base erimeter edge stripping membrane: \$1,400.00 Included in Base erimination. \$280.00 Included in Base d granules. \$1,500.00 Included in Base flashing. \$1,400.00 Included in Base flashing, two coats. \$25,080.00 Included in Base ating) ties from the Contract as required. defects. \$600.00 Included in Base
13. Base Bid (New 1) 14. Unit Pricing - Own a. Cut out and rep 200 SF @ b. Cut out and rep 300 SF @ c. Cut out and rep 70 LF @ d. Apply sealant to 80 LF @ e. Reapply asphalt 500 SF @ f. Repair and rein 70 SF @ g. Clean and recoo 5,500 SF @  15. Base Bid (Foley 16. Unit Pricing - Own a. Cut out and rep 100 SF @	cris, Coating)  for can add/delete quantities from the Contract as required.    \$10.00		13. Base Bid (New C  14. Unit Pricing - Own a. Cut out and repi 200 SF @ b. Cut out and repi 300 SF @ c. Cut out and repi 70 LF @ d. Apply sealant to 80 LF @ e. Reapply asphalt 500 SF @ f. Repair and reinf 70 SF @ g. Clean and recoa 5,500 SF @  15. Base Bid (Foley 16. Unit Pricing - Own a. Cut out and repi	cis, Coating) her can add/delete quanti lace isolated blisters and \$6.00 = lace wet insulation. \$4.00 = lace isolated unbonded p \$20.00 = her membrane metal edge t \$3.50 = his coating, with prime and \$3.00 = hor evertical membrane t \$20.00 = her tentire roof and vertical \$4.56 =   Courthouse Annex, Coher can add/delete quantil lace isolated blisters and \$6.00 =	tities from the Contract as required.  defects. \$1,200.00 Included in Base  \$1,200.00 Included in Base erimeter edge stripping membranes \$1,400.00 Included in Base ermination. \$280.00 Included in Base d granules. \$1,500.00 Included in Base flashing. \$1,400.00 Included in Base flashing, two coats. \$25,080.00 Included in Base ating) ties from the Contract as required.
13. Base Bid (New 14. Unit Pricing - Own a. Cut out and rep 200 SF @	cris, Coating)  mer can add/delete quantities from the Contract as required.    \$10.00		13. Base Bid (New C  14. Unit Pricing - Own a. Cut out and repi 200 SF @ b. Cut out and repi 300 SF @ c. Cut out and repi 70 LF @ d. Apply sealant to 80 LF @ e. Reapply asphalt 500 SF @ f. Repair and reinf 70 SF @ g. Clean and recoa 5,500 SF @  15. Base Bid (Foley 16. Unit Pricing - Own a. Cut out and repi 100 SF @ b. Cut out and repi 120 LF @	cis, Coating)  er can add/delete quanti lace isolated blisters and \$6.00 = lace wet insulation. \$4.00 = lace isolated unbonded p \$20.00 = lace isolated unbonded p \$3.50 = lic coating, with prime and \$3.00 = lorce vertical membrane i \$20.00 = let entire roof and vertical \$4.56 =  Courthouse Annex, Coating is contained blisters and \$6.00 = lace isolated unbonded p	ties from the Contract as required.  defects. \$1,200.00 Included in Base  \$1,200.00 Included in Base erimeter edge stripping membrane: \$1,400.00 Included in Base erimation. \$280.00 Included in Base d granules. \$1,500.00 Included in Base flashing. \$1,400.00 Included in Base flashing, two coats. \$25,080.00 Included in Base ating) ties from the Contract as required. defects. \$600.00 Included in Base erimeter edge stripping membrane: \$2,400.00 Included in Base
13. Base Bid (New 14. Unit Pricing - Own a. Cut out and rep 200 SF @	cls, Coating)  mer can add/delete quantities from the Contract as required.  \$10.00 = \$2,000.00   Included in Base Bid lace wet insulation.  \$15.00 = \$4,500.00   Included in Base Bid lace isolated unbonded perimeter edge stripping membranes.  \$10.00 = \$700.00   Included in Base Bid lace isolated unbonded perimeter edge stripping membranes.  \$10.00 = \$700.00   Included in Base Bid lace isolated with prime and granules.  \$12.00 = \$4,000.00   Included in Base Bid lace isolated with prime and granules.  \$12.00 = \$6,000.00   Included in Base Bid lace experimental edge termination.  \$10.00 = \$700.00   Included in Base Bid lace experimental edge experimental edge in Base Bid lace experimental edge experimental edge in Base Bid lace experimental edge experimental ed		13. Base Bid (New C  14. Unit Pricing - Own a. Cut out and repi 200 SF @ b. Cut out and repi 300 SF @ c. Cut out and repi 70 LF @ d. Apply sealant to 80 LF @ e. Reapply asphalt 500 SF @ f. Repair and reinf 70 SF @ g. Clean and recoa 5,500 SF @  15. Base Bid (Foley 16. Unit Pricing - Own a. Cut out and repi 100 SF @ b. Cut out and repi 120 LF @	CIS, Coating)  er can add/delete quanti lace isolated blisters and \$6.00 = lace wet insulation. \$4.00 = lace isolated unbonded p \$20.00 = membrane metal edge t \$3.50 = ic coating, with prime and \$3.00 = core vertical membrane metal edge t \$4.56 =  Courthouse Annex, Comer can add/delete quanti lace isolated blisters and \$6.00 = lace isolated unbonded p \$20.00 = lace isolated unbonded p \$20.00 = lace isolated unbonded p \$20.00 = lace isolated unbonded p	ties from the Contract as required. defects.  \$1,200.00
13. Base Bid (New i 14. Unit Pricing - Owi a. Cut out and rep 200 SF @ b. Cut out and rep 300 SF @ c. Cut out and rep 70 LF @ d. Apply sealant t 80 LF @ e. Reapply asphals 500 SF @ f. Repair and rein 70 SF @ g. Clean and record 5,500 SF @  15. Base Bid (Foley 16. Unit Pricing - Owi a. Cut out and rep 100 SF @ b. Cut out and rep 100 SF @ c. Apply sealant to	cls, Coating)  mer can add/delete quantities from the Contract as required.    Side		13. Base Bid (New C  14. Unit Pricing - Own a. Cut out and repi 200 SF @ b. Cut out and repi 300 SF @ c. Cut out and repi 70 LF @ d. Apply sealant to 80 LF @ e. Reapply asphalt 500 SF @ f. Repair and reinf 70 SF @ g. Clean and recoa 5,500 SF @  15. Base Bid (Foley 16. Unit Pricing - Own a. Cut out and repi 100 SF @ b. Cut out and repi 120 LF @ c. Apply sealant to	cits, Coating)  err can add/delete quanti lace isolated blisters and \$6.00 = lace wet insulation. \$4.00 = lace isolated unbonded p \$20.00 = membrane metal edge t \$3.50 = ic coating, with prime and \$20.00 = t entire roof and vertical \$4.56 =   Courthouse Annex, Comer can add/delete quanti lace isolated blisters and \$6.00 = lace isolated unbonded p \$20.00 = lace isolated blisters and \$6.00 = lace isolated unbonded p \$20.00 = lace isolated unbonded p \$20.00 = lace isolated unbonded p \$20.00 = lace isolated unbonded p \$3.50 =	ties from the Contract as required.  defects. \$1,200.00 Included in Base  \$1,200.00 Included in Base erimeter edge stripping membrane \$1,400.00 Included in Base erimation. \$280.00 Included in Base d granules. \$1,500.00 Included in Base flashing. \$1,400.00 Included in Base flashing, two coats. \$25,080.00 Included in Base  ating) ties from the Contract as required. defects. \$600.00 Included in Base erimeter edge stripping membrane \$2,400.00 Included in Base

	Dobson Sile	et Metal & Roofing Specialties, Inc GC License #13043	
75 SF @	\$50.00 =	\$3,750.00 Included in Base Bid	
d. Apply Revita		<del></del>	
902 SF @	\$9.34 =	\$8,424.68 Included in Base Bid	
e. Repair unbo	ded patches and EPDM transitio	n on lower south roof.	
10 SF @	\$25.00 =	\$250.00 Included in Base Bid	
f. Clean and ap	ply coating.		
800 SF @	\$10.53 =	\$8,424.00 Included in Base Bid	
11. Base Bid (Lev	el II Shelter, Coating)		\$39,225.00
12. <u>Unit Pricing</u> - C	wner can add/delete quantities f	from the Contract as required.	
a. Cut out and	eplace isolated blisters and defe		
50 SF @		\$2,500.00 Included in Base Bid	
	eplace wet insulation.		
100 SF @		\$2,500.00 Included in Base Bid	
		eter edge stripping membranes.	
80 LF @		\$4,000.00 Included in Base Bid	
	to membrane metal edge termi		
80 LF @	inforce vertical membrane flash	\$560.00 Included in Base Bid	
370 SF @		\$3,700.00 Included in Base Bid	
	reflash plumbing vent.	33,700.00 Included III base blu	
1 Unit @		\$100.00 Included in Base Bid	
_	altic coating, with prime and gra		
500 SF @		\$5,000.00 Included in Base Bid	
_	ing fasteners/rivets and apply se		
18 LF @	\$4.00 =	\$72.00 Included in Base Bid	
_	replace deteriorated sealant on v		
360 LF @		\$2,520.00 Included in Base Bid	
_		<del>+-/</del>	
i. Clean and re	oat entire roof and vertical flash	ing, two coats.	
<ol> <li>Clean and re</li> <li>4,000 SF @</li> </ol>	coat entire roof and vertical flash \$7.65 =	5,	
,		sing, two coats.  \$30,600.00 Included in Base Bid	
4,000 SF @	\$7.65 = v CIS, Coating)	\$30,600.00 Included in Base Bid	\$55,579.00
<b>4,000 SF @ 13. Base Bid (Ne</b> : 14. <u>Unit Pricing</u> - C	\$7.65 =	\$30,600.00 Included in Base Bid from the Contract as required.	\$55,579.00
4,000 SF @  13. Base Bid (Ne  14. <u>Unit Pricing</u> - C  a. Cut out and	\$7.65 =	\$30,600.00 Included in Base Bid from the Contract as required. cts.	\$55,579.00
4,000 SF @  13. Base Bid (Net 14. Unit Pricing - C a. Cut out and a 200 SF @	\$7.65 =  v CIS, Coating) wner can add/delete quantities the place isolated blisters and deferming \$50.00 =	\$30,600.00 Included in Base Bid from the Contract as required.	\$55,579.00
4,000 SF @  13. Base Bid (Ne  14. Unit Pricing - C  a. Cut out and c  200 SF @  b. Cut out and c	\$7.65 =  v CIS, Coating) where can add/delete quantities if eplace isolated blisters and defe \$50.00 = eplace wet insulation.	\$30,600.00 Included in Base Bid from the Contract as required. cts. \$10,000.00 Included in Base Bid	\$55,579.00
4,000 SF @  13. Base Bid (Net  14. Unit Pricing - C  a. Cut out and  200 SF @  b. Cut out and  300 SF @	\$7.65 =  v CIS, Coating) wher can add/delete quantities is eplace isolated blisters and defe \$50.00 = eplace wet insulation. \$25.00 =	\$30,600.00 Included in Base Bid  from the Contract as required.  cts. \$10,000.00 Included in Base Bid  \$7,500.00 Included in Base Bid	\$55,579.00
4,000 SF @  13. Base Bid (Ne 14. Unit Pricing - C a. Cut out and 200 SF @ b. Cut out and 300 SF @ c. Cut out and	\$7.65 =  v CIS, Coating) where can add/delete quantities is eplace isolated blisters and defermance is solved blisters and serious eplace wet insulation. \$25.00 = eplace isolated unbonded perim	\$30,600.00 Included in Base Bid  from the Contract as required.  cts. \$10,000.00 Included in Base Bid  \$7,500.00 Included in Base Bid  eter edge stripping membranes.	\$55,579.00
4,000 SF @  13. Base Bid (Ne 14. Unit Pricing - C a. Cut out and 200 SF @ b. Cut out and 300 SF @ c. Cut out and 70 LF @	\$7.65 =  v CIS, Coating) where can add/delete quantities the place isolated blisters and defermance isolated blisters and defermance isolated unbonded periments is solated unbonded periments.	\$30,600.00 Included in Base Bid  from the Contract as required.  cts. \$10,000.00 Included in Base Bid  \$7,500.00 Included in Base Bid  eter edge stripping membranes. \$3,500.00 Included in Base Bid	\$55,579.00
4,000 SF @  13. Base Bid (Ne 14. Unit Pricing - C a. Cut out and 200 SF @ b. Cut out and 300 SF @ c. Cut out and 70 LF @ d. Apply sealan	\$7.65 =  v CIS, Coating) where can add/delete quantities to eplace isolated blisters and defe \$50.00 =  eplace wet insulation. \$25.00 =  eplace isolated unbonded perim \$50.00 =	\$30,600.00 Included in Base Bid  from the Contract as required.  cts. \$10,000.00 Included in Base Bid  \$7,500.00 Included in Base Bid  eter edge stripping membranes. \$3,500.00 Included in Base Bid nation.	\$55,579.00
4,000 SF @  13. Base Bid (Ne  14. Unit Pricing - C  a. Cut out and c  200 SF @  b. Cut out and add  300 SF @  c. Cut out and r  70 LF @  d. Apply sealan  80 LF @	\$7.65 =  v CIS, Coating) where can add/delete quantities the place isolated blisters and defended by the place isolated blisters and defended by the place wet insulation.  \$25.00 =  eplace isolated unbonded perimely \$50.00 =  to membrane metal edge terming \$7.00 =	from the Contract as required.  cts. \$10,000.00 Included in Base Bid  \$7,500.00 Included in Base Bid  eter edge stripping membranes. \$3,500.00 Included in Base Bid nation. \$560.00 Included in Base Bid	\$55,579.00
4,000 SF @  13. Base Bid (Ne  14. Unit Pricing - C  a. Cut out and  200 SF @  b. Cut out and  300 SF @  c. Cut out and  70 LF @  d. Apply sealan  80 LF @  e. Reapply aspl	\$7.65 =  v CIS, Coating) where can add/delete quantities replace isolated blisters and defe \$50.00 =  eplace wet insulation. \$25.00 =  eplace isolated unbonded perim \$50.00 =  it to membrane metal edge termi \$7.00 =  altic coating, with prime and gra	\$30,600.00 Included in Base Bid  from the Contract as required.  cts. \$10,000.00 Included in Base Bid  \$7,500.00 Included in Base Bid  eter edge stripping membranes. \$3,500.00 Included in Base Bid  nation. \$560.00 Included in Base Bid  inules.	\$55,579.00
4,000 SF @  13. Base Bid (Ne 14. Unit Pricing - C a. Cut out and 200 SF @ b. Cut out and 300 SF @ c. Cut out and 70 LF @ d. Apply sealan 80 LF @ e. Reapply aspl 500 SF @	\$7.65 =  v CIS, Coating) where can add/delete quantities replace isolated blisters and defees to the state of	\$30,600.00 Included in Base Bid  from the Contract as required.  cts. \$10,000.00 Included in Base Bid  \$7,500.00 Included in Base Bid  eter edge stripping membranes. \$3,500.00 Included in Base Bid  nation. \$560.00 Included in Base Bid  nules.  \$7,370.00 Included in Base Bid  nules.	\$55,579.00
4,000 SF @  13. Base Bid (Ne 14. Unit Pricing - C a. Cut out and 200 SF @ b. Cut out and 300 SF @ c. Cut out and 70 LF @ d. Apply sealan 80 LF @ e. Reapply aspl 500 SF @ f. Repair and re	\$7.65 =  v CIS, Coating) where can add/delete quantities to eplace isolated blisters and defection with the properties of the properties o	\$30,600.00 Included in Base Bid  from the Contract as required.  cts. \$10,000.00 Included in Base Bid  \$7,500.00 Included in Base Bid  eter edge stripping membranes. \$3,500.00 Included in Base Bid nation. \$560.00 Included in Base Bid inules. \$7,370.00 Included in Base Bid inules.	\$55,579.00
4,000 SF @  13. Base Bid (Ne 14. Unit Pricing - C a. Cut out and 200 SF @ b. Cut out and 300 SF @ c. Cut out and 70 LF @ d. Apply sealan 80 LF @ e. Reapply aspl 500 SF @ f. Repair and re 70 SF @	\$7.65 =  v CIS, Coating) where can add/delete quantities is eplace isolated blisters and defees to solve the solve to solve the solve th	\$30,600.00 Included in Base Bid  from the Contract as required.  cts. \$10,000.00 Included in Base Bid  \$7,500.00 Included in Base Bid  eter edge stripping membranes. \$3,500.00 Included in Base Bid nation. \$560.00 Included in Base Bid inules. \$7,370.00 Included in Base Bid ing. \$700.00 Included in Base Bid	\$55,579.00
4,000 SF @  13. Base Bid (Ne 14. Unit Pricing - C a. Cut out and 200 SF @ b. Cut out and 300 SF @ c. Cut out and 70 LF @ d. Apply sealan 80 LF @ e. Reapply aspl 500 SF @ f. Repair and re 70 SF @ g. Clean and re	\$7.65 =  v CIS, Coating) where can add/delete quantities the eplace isolated blisters and defended by the eplace wet insulation.  \$25.00 =  eplace wet insulation.  \$25.00 =  eplace isolated unbonded periment in the eplace isolated unbonded pe	\$30,600.00 Included in Base Bid  from the Contract as required.  cts. \$10,000.00 Included in Base Bid  \$7,500.00 Included in Base Bid  eter edge stripping membranes. \$3,500.00 Included in Base Bid  nation. \$560.00 Included in Base Bid inules. \$7,370.00 Included in Base Bid ing. \$700.00 Included in Base Bid ing. \$700.00 Included in Base Bid ing, two coats.	\$55,579.00
4,000 SF @  13. Base Bid (Ne 14. Unit Pricing - C a. Cut out and 200 SF @ b. Cut out and 300 SF @ c. Cut out and 70 LF @ d. Apply sealan 80 LF @ e. Reapply aspl 500 SF @ f. Repair and re 70 SF @	\$7.65 =  v CIS, Coating) where can add/delete quantities the eplace isolated blisters and defended by the eplace wet insulation.  \$25.00 =  eplace wet insulation.  \$25.00 =  eplace isolated unbonded periment in the eplace isolated unbonded pe	\$30,600.00 Included in Base Bid  from the Contract as required.  cts. \$10,000.00 Included in Base Bid  \$7,500.00 Included in Base Bid  eter edge stripping membranes. \$3,500.00 Included in Base Bid nation. \$560.00 Included in Base Bid inules. \$7,370.00 Included in Base Bid ing. \$700.00 Included in Base Bid	\$55,579.00
4,000 SF @  13. Base Bid (Ne 14. Unit Pricing - C a. Cut out and 200 SF @ b. Cut out and 300 SF @ c. Cut out and 70 LF @ d. Apply sealan 80 LF @ e. Reapply aspl 500 SF @ f. Repair and rr 70 SF @ g. Clean and re 5,500 SF @	\$7.65 =  v CIS, Coating) where can add/delete quantities the place isolated blisters and defect of the place isolated blisters and defect of the place wet insulation.  \$25.00 = the place isolated unbonded perimect of the place isolated unbonded p	from the Contract as required. cts. \$10,000.00 Included in Base Bid  \$7,500.00 Included in Base Bid eter edge stripping membranes. \$3,500.00 Included in Base Bid nation. \$560.00 Included in Base Bid nules. \$7,370.00 Included in Base Bid ing. \$700.00 Included in Base Bid ing. \$700.00 Included in Base Bid ing. \$100.00 Included in Base Bid ing. \$100.00 Included in Base Bid	
4,000 SF @  13. Base Bid (Ne 14. Unit Pricing - C a. Cut out and 200 SF @ b. Cut out and 300 SF @ c. Cut out and 70 LF @ d. Apply sealan 80 LF @ e. Reapply aspl 500 SF @ f. Repair and ro 70 SF @ g. Clean and re 5,500 SF @	\$7.65 =  v CIS, Coating) where can add/delete quantities replace isolated blisters and defees place isolated unbonded perimes place isolated in place is	from the Contract as required. cts. \$10,000.00 Included in Base Bid  \$7,500.00 Included in Base Bid eter edge stripping membranes. \$3,500.00 Included in Base Bid nation. \$560.00 Included in Base Bid nules. \$7,370.00 Included in Base Bid ing. \$700.00 Included in Base Bid ing. \$100.00 Included in Base Bid ing. \$100.00 Included in Base Bid ing, two coats. \$28,270.00 Included in Base Bid	
4,000 SF @  13. Base Bid (Ne 14. Unit Pricing - C a. Cut out and 200 SF @ b. Cut out and 300 SF @ c. Cut out and 70 LF @ d. Apply sealan 80 LF @ e. Reapply aspl 500 SF @ f. Repair and re 70 SF @ g. Clean and re 5,500 SF @  15. Base Bid (Fol	\$7.65 =  v CIS, Coating) where can add/delete quantities is eplace isolated blisters and defe \$50.00 = eplace wet insulation. \$25.00 = eplace isolated unbonded perim \$50.00 = et to membrane metal edge termi \$7.00 = eplace isolated unbonded perim \$51.00 = eplace isolated is	\$30,600.00 Included in Base Bid  from the Contract as required.  cts. \$10,000.00 Included in Base Bid  \$7,500.00 Included in Base Bid  eter edge stripping membranes. \$3,500.00 Included in Base Bid nation. \$560.00 Included in Base Bid nules. \$7,370.00 Included in Base Bid ing. \$700.00 Included in Base Bid ing. \$28,270.00 Included in Base Bid ing, two coats. \$28,270.00 Included in Base Bid  g) from the Contract as required.	
4,000 SF @  13. Base Bid (Ne 14. Unit Pricing - C a. Cut out and 200 SF @ b. Cut out and 300 SF @ c. Cut out and 70 LF @ d. Apply sealan 80 LF @ e. Reapply aspl 500 SF @ f. Repair and re 70 SF @ g. Clean and re 5,500 SF @  15. Base Bid (Fol	\$7.65 =  v CIS, Coating) where can add/delete quantities is eplace isolated blisters and defeeplace wet insulation. \$25.00 = eplace wet insulation. \$25.00 = eplace isolated unbonded perim \$50.00 = to membrane metal edge termi \$7.00 = altic coating, with prime and gra \$14.74 = inforce vertical membrane flash \$10.00 = coat entire roof and vertical flash \$5.14 = exp Courthouse Annex, Coating, where can add/delete quantities is eplace isolated blisters and defee	\$30,600.00 Included in Base Bid  from the Contract as required.  cts. \$10,000.00 Included in Base Bid  \$7,500.00 Included in Base Bid  eter edge stripping membranes. \$3,500.00 Included in Base Bid nation. \$560.00 Included in Base Bid inules. \$7,370.00 Included in Base Bid ining. \$700.00 Included in Base Bid ing, two coats. \$28,270.00 Included in Base Bid  g) from the Contract as required.  cts.	
4,000 SF @  13. Base Bid (Ne 14. Unit Pricing - C a. Cut out and and 300 SF @ b. Cut out and and 70 LF @ d. Apply sealan 80 LF @ e. Reapply aspl 500 SF @ f. Repair and re 5,500 SF @ g. Clean and re 5,500 SF @ 15. Base Bid (Fol 16. Unit Pricing - C a. Cut out and 100 SF @	\$7.65 =  v CIS, Coating) where can add/delete quantities is eplace isolated blisters and defe \$50.00 = eplace wet insulation. \$25.00 = eplace isolated unbonded perim \$50.00 = it to membrane metal edge termi \$7.00 = altic coating, with prime and gra \$14.74 = inforce vertical membrane flash \$10.00 = coat entire roof and vertical flash \$51.4 = expression add/delete quantities is eplace isolated blisters and defe \$50.00 =	\$30,600.00 Included in Base Bid  from the Contract as required.  cts. \$10,000.00 Included in Base Bid  \$7,500.00 Included in Base Bid  eter edge stripping membranes. \$3,500.00 Included in Base Bid  nation. \$560.00 Included in Base Bid inules. \$7,370.00 Included in Base Bid ing. \$700.00 Included in Base Bid ing, two coats. \$28,270.00 Included in Base Bid  sing, two coats. \$28,270.00 Included in Base Bid  sing, two coats. \$28,270.00 Included in Base Bid  sing, Included in Base Bid	
4,000 SF @  13. Base Bid (Ne 14. Unit Pricing - C a. Cut out and 200 SF @ b. Cut out and 300 SF @ c. Cut out and 70 LF @ d. Apply sealan 80 LF @ e. Reapply aspl 500 SF @ f. Repair and rr 70 SF @ g. Clean and re 5,500 SF @ 15. Base Bid (Fol 16. Unit Pricing - C a. Cut out and 100 SF @ b. Cut out and	\$7.65 =  v CIS, Coating) where can add/delete quantities replace isolated blisters and defe \$50.00 =  eplace wet insulation. \$25.00 =  eplace isolated unbonded perim \$50.00 =  it to membrane metal edge termi \$7.00 =  altic coating, with prime and gra \$14.74 =  inforce vertical membrane flash \$10.00 =  coat entire roof and vertical flash \$5.14 =  epvertical membrane flash \$5.14 =  coat entire roof and vertical flash \$5.14 =  epvertical membrane flash \$5.00 =  epvertic	from the Contract as required.  cts. \$10,000.00 Included in Base Bid  \$7,500.00 Included in Base Bid  eter edge stripping membranes. \$3,500.00 Included in Base Bid  nation. \$560.00 Included in Base Bid  inules. \$7,370.00 Included in Base Bid  ing. \$700.00 Included in Base Bid  ing. \$700.00 Included in Base Bid  ing. \$700.00 Included in Base Bid  ing. two coats. \$28,270.00 Included in Base Bid  cts. \$5,000.00 Included in Base Bid  eter edge stripping membranes.	
4,000 SF @  13. Base Bid (Ne 14. Unit Pricing - C a. Cut out and 200 SF @ b. Cut out and 300 SF @ c. Cut out and 70 LF @ d. Apply sealan 80 LF @ e. Reapply aspl 500 SF @ f. Repair and ro 70 SF @ g. Clean and re 5,500 SF @ 15. Base Bid (Fol 16. Unit Pricing - C a. Cut out and 100 SF @ b. Cut out and 120 LF @	\$7.65 =  v CIS, Coating) where can add/delete quantities is eplace isolated blisters and defe \$50.00 = eplace wet insulation. \$25.00 = eplace isolated unbonded perim \$50.00 = eplace isolated unbonded perim \$7.00 = eplace isolated unbonded perim \$50.00 = eplace isolated unbonded	from the Contract as required.  cts. \$10,000.00 Included in Base Bid  \$7,500.00 Included in Base Bid  eter edge stripping membranes. \$3,500.00 Included in Base Bid  nution. \$560.00 Included in Base Bid  nuties. \$7,370.00 Included in Base Bid  ing. \$700.00 Included in Base Bid ing. \$700.00 Included in Base Bid ing. \$700.00 Included in Base Bid ing. two coats. \$28,270.00 Included in Base Bid  g)  from the Contract as required.  cts. \$5,000.00 Included in Base Bid eter edge stripping membranes. \$6,000.00 Included in Base Bid	
4,000 SF @  13. Base Bid (Ne 14. Unit Pricing - C a. Cut out and 200 SF @ b. Cut out and 300 SF @ c. Cut out and 70 LF @ d. Apply sealan 80 LF @ e. Reapply aspl 500 SF @ f. Repair and ro 70 SF @ g. Clean and re 5,500 SF @  15. Base Bid (Fol 16. Unit Pricing - C a. Cut out and i 100 SF @ b. Cut out and i 120 LF @ c. Apply sealan	\$7.65 =  v CIS, Coating) where can add/delete quantities is eplace isolated blisters and defe \$50.00 =  eplace wet insulation. \$25.00 =  eplace isolated unbonded perim \$50.00 =  atto membrane metal edge termi \$7.00 =  altic coating, with prime and gra \$14.74 =  inforce vertical membrane flash \$10.00 =  coat entire roof and vertical flash \$51.40 =  expression of an expression of a expression of a expression of an expression of a	from the Contract as required. cts. \$10,000.00 Included in Base Bid  \$7,500.00 Included in Base Bid eter edge stripping membranes. \$3,500.00 Included in Base Bid nation. \$560.00 Included in Base Bid ing. \$7,000 Included in Base Bid ing. \$700.00 Included in Base Bid ing, two coats. \$28,270.00 Included in Base Bid eting, two coats. \$28,270.00 Included in Base Bid eter edge stripping membranes. \$5,000.00 Included in Base Bid eter edge stripping membranes. \$6,000.00 Included in Base Bid eter edge stripping membranes. \$6,000.00 Included in Base Bid eter edge stripping membranes.	
4,000 SF @  13. Base Bid (Ne 14. Unit Pricing - C a. Cut out and 200 SF @ b. Cut out and 300 SF @ c. Cut out and 70 LF @ d. Apply sealan 80 LF @ e. Reapply aspl 500 SF @ f. Repair and ro 70 SF @ g. Clean and re 5,500 SF @ 15. Base Bid (Fol 16. Unit Pricing - C a. Cut out and 100 SF @ b. Cut out and 120 LF @	\$7.65 =  v CIS, Coating) where can add/delete quantities replace isolated blisters and defe \$50.00 = eplace wet insulation. \$25.00 = eplace isolated unbonded perim \$50.00 = atto membrane metal edge termi \$7.00 = altic coating, with prime and gra \$14.74 = inforce vertical membrane flash \$10.00 = coat entire roof and vertical flash \$51.14 = expression = \$55.00 = eplace isolated blisters and defe \$50.00 = eplace isolated unbonded perim \$50.00 = eplace isolated unbonded perim \$50.00 = et to membrane metal edge termi \$7.00 =	from the Contract as required.  cts. \$10,000.00 Included in Base Bid  \$7,500.00 Included in Base Bid  eter edge stripping membranes. \$3,500.00 Included in Base Bid  nution. \$560.00 Included in Base Bid  nuties. \$7,370.00 Included in Base Bid  ing. \$700.00 Included in Base Bid ing. \$700.00 Included in Base Bid ing. \$700.00 Included in Base Bid ing. two coats. \$28,270.00 Included in Base Bid  g)  from the Contract as required.  cts. \$5,000.00 Included in Base Bid eter edge stripping membranes. \$6,000.00 Included in Base Bid	\$55,579.00 \$94,808.00

\$45,175.00

\$32,082.00

\$63,320.00

## COMPETITIVE BID #WG21-27 BID TABULATION

Labor & Incidental Materials for Roof Replacement & Maintenance to Various County Buildings

f. g. h.	Apply sealant <b>5 LF @</b> Straighten be <b>8 LF @</b> Replace dama	to metal roof trans \$10.00 nt and replace miss	ition.	GC Licens	e #37758	
f. g. h.	<b>5 LF @</b> Straighten be <b>8 LF @</b> Replace dama	\$10.00 nt and replace miss			C 1107700	
f. g. h.	<b>5 LF @</b> Straighten be <b>8 LF @</b> Replace dama	\$10.00 nt and replace miss				
f. g. h.	Straighten be 8 LF @ Replace dama	nt and replace miss	= .	¢50.00	Included in Deep Did	
g. h.	8 LF @ Replace dama	•			Included in Base Bid	
g. h.	Replace dama		-		to alcohold to Dono Did	
h.			= .	\$240.00	Included in Base Bid	
h.						
	16 LF @				_Included in Base Bid	
		_		repair damaged EIFS.		
	1 SF @				Included in Base Bid	
		at field and flashing				
	16,900 SF @	\$2.00	= .	\$33,800.00	_Included in Base Bid	
4	Did (84)	U.A. D. Josh D	<b>6</b>	. a.t		440 400 00
	-	llet Point Pavilion				\$10,400.00
			-	antities from the Con	tract as required.	
		eplace isolated blist				
	25 SF @				Included in Base Bid	
				d perimeter edge str		
	50 LF @				Included in Base Bid	
C.	Apply sealant	to membrane meta	ıl edg	ge termination.		
	80 LF @	\$5.00	= .	\$400.00	Included in Base Bid	
d.	Repair damag					
	25 SF @	\$20.00	= .	\$500.00	Included in Base Bid	
e.	Clean and coa	at membrane roof.				
	600 SF @	\$10.00	=	\$6,000.00	Included in Base Bid	
		ng to wall and rivet	-			
	80 LF @	\$10.00	=	\$800.00	Included in Base Bid	
b.	Cut out and r	eplace isolated unb	onde	d perimeter edge str	ipping membranes.	
	50 LF @	\$10.00	=	\$500.00	Included in Base Bid	
c.	Apply membr	ane metal edge ter	minat		-	
	600 LF @	\$10.00	=	\$6,000.00	Included in Base Bid	
d.	Seal cracks in				-	
	8 LF @	\$10.00	=	\$80.00	Included in Base Bid	
e.	Remove and			lants on metal canop	-	
	75 LF @				Included in Base Bid	
				lants on metal count	-	
	200 LF @	\$8.00			Included in Base Bid	
	_	replace wet insulation			-	
-	500 SF @	•			Included in Base Bid	
		replace metal edge			_ Ilicidaea III base bid	
	200 LF @	-			Included in Base Bid	
h.	200 LF @				-	
h.	Dravida narm	anent 1PO tie-in w/				
h. i.	Provide perm	640.00	=		Included in Base Bid	
h. i.	200 LF @					
h. i. j.	200 LF @ Clean and rec	oat all single ply ro	ofs ar			
h. i. j.	200 LF @	oat all single ply ro	ofs ar		e flashings, two coats. _ Included in Base Bid _	
h. i. j.	200 LF @ Clean and rec	oat all single ply ro	ofs ar		Included in Base Bid	4000 000
h. i. j.	200 LF @ Clean and red 3,500 SF @	coat all single ply roo \$2.00	ofs ar			\$292,000.00
h. i. j. Bid Be	200 LF @ Clean and rec 3,500 SF @ ond:	oat all single ply roo \$2.00	ofs ar		Included in Base Bid	\$292,000.00
h. i. j. Bid Be	200 LF @ Clean and rec 3,500 SF @ ond:	coat all single ply roo \$2.00	ofs ar		Included in Base Bid	\$292,000.00

		F	orter Roofing C	Contractors, Inc.	
			GC Licens	e #13934	
e. Apply sealan	t to metal roof trans	ition.			
5 LF @	\$10.00	=	\$50.00	Included in Base Bid	
f. Straighten be	ent and replace miss				
8 LF @	\$10.00	=	\$80.00	Included in Base Bid	
g. Replace dam				•	
16 LF @	\$10.00	=	\$160.00	Included in Base Bid	
h. Remove emb	edded shingle from	and repa	air damaged EIFS.		
1 SF @	\$20.00	=	\$20.00	Included in Base Bid	
i. Clean and co	at field and flashing	membra	ne.		
16,900 SF @	\$3.42		\$57,798.00	Included in Base Bid	
-	llet Point Pavilion				\$8,293.00
	wner can add/delet			tract as required.	
	eplace isolated blist				
25 SF @	\$6.00	_		Included in Base Bid	
	eplace isolated unb				
50 LF @	\$20.00			Included in Base Bid	
	t to membrane met	-			
80 LF @			\$280.00	Included in Base Bid	
d. Repair dama					
25 SF @			\$106.25	Included in Base Bid	
	at membrane roof.				
600 SF @	\$11.26	=	\$6,756.00	Included in Base Bid	
a. Adhere flash 80 LF @	ing to wall and rivet \$20.00		-	Included in Base Bid	
_	eplace isolated unb	_		•	
50 LF @	\$20.00		-	Included in Base Bid	
	rane metal edge ter	_		included in base bid	
600 LF @	=			Included in Pace Pid	
			\$5,000.00	Included in Base Bid	
d. Seal cracks in		_	\$240.00	Included in Rase Rid	
8 LF @	\$30.00	_		Included in Base Bid	
8 LF @ e. Remove and	\$30.00 Replace deteriorate	d sealant	ts on metal canop	pies.	
8 LF @ e. Remove and 75 LF @	\$30.00 Replace deteriorate \$20.00	d sealant	ts on metal canop \$1,500.00	ies. Included in Base Bid	
8 LF @ e. Remove and 75 LF @ f. Remove and	\$30.00  Replace deteriorate \$20.00  replace deteriorate	d sealant = d sealant	ts on metal canop \$1,500.00 s on metal counte	- ioles. Included in Base Bid erflashing.	
8 LF @ e. Remove and 75 LF @ f. Remove and 200 LF @	\$30.00 Replace deteriorate \$20.00 replace deteriorate \$10.00	ed sealant = d sealant =	\$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 s on metal counte \$2,000.00	ies. Included in Base Bid	
8 LF @ e. Remove and 75 LF @ f. Remove and 200 LF @ g. Remove and	\$30.00 Replace deteriorate \$20.00 replace deteriorate \$10.00 replace wet insulati	ed sealant  = d sealant  = on with I	\$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 s on metal counte \$2,000.00 ike kind.	ies. Included in Base Bid erflashing. Included in Base Bid	
8 LF @ e. Remove and 75 LF @ f. Remove and 200 LF @ g. Remove and 500 SF @	\$30.00 Replace deteriorate \$20.00 replace deteriorate \$10.00 replace wet insulati	ed sealant = d sealant = on with I	\$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 s on metal counte \$2,000.00 ike kind. \$2,000.00	- ioles. Included in Base Bid erflashing.	
8 LF @ e. Remove and 75 LF @ f. Remove and 200 LF @ g. Remove and 500 SF @ h. Remove and	\$30.00 Replace deteriorate \$20.00 replace deteriorate \$10.00 replace wet insulati \$4.00 replace metal edge	d sealant  = d sealant  = on with I  = with like	\$ on metal canop \$1,500.00 \$ on metal counte \$2,000.00 ike kind. \$2,000.00 kind.	ies. Included in Base Bid erflashing. Included in Base Bid	
8 LF @ e. Remove and 75 LF @ f. Remove and 200 LF @ g. Remove and 500 SF @ h. Remove and 200 LF @	\$30.00 Replace deteriorate \$20.00 replace deteriorate \$10.00 replace wet insulati \$4.00 replace metal edge \$20.00	d sealant = d sealant = on with I = with like =	ts on metal canop \$1,500.00 s on metal counte \$2,000.00 ike kind. \$2,000.00 kind. \$4,000.00	ies. Included in Base Bid erflashing. Included in Base Bid Included in Base Bid Included in Base Bid	
8 LF @ e. Remove and 75 LF @ f. Remove and 200 LF @ g. Remove and 500 SF @ h. Remove and 200 LF @ i. Provide perm	\$30.00 Replace deteriorate \$20.00 replace deteriorate \$10.00 replace wet insulati \$4.00 replace metal edge \$20.00 nament TPO tie-in w,	d sealant = d sealant = on with I = with like = /KEE Lock	s on metal canop \$1,500.00 s on metal counte \$2,000.00 ike kind. \$2,000.00 kind. \$4,000.00	ies. Included in Base Bid erflashing. Included in Base Bid Included in Base Bid Included in Base Bid	
8 LF @ e. Remove and 75 LF @ f. Remove and 200 LF @ g. Remove and 500 SF @ h. Remove and 200 LF @ i. Provide pern 200 LF @	\$30.00 Replace deteriorate \$20.00 replace deteriorate \$10.00 replace wet insulati \$4.00 replace metal edge \$20.00 nanent TPO tie-in w,	d sealant  = d sealant = on with I = with like = //KEE Lock =	ts on metal canop \$1,500.00 s on metal counte \$2,000.00 ike kind. \$2,000.00 kind. \$4,000.00 s Mastic and Garn \$6,000.00	ines. Included in Base Bid erflashing. Included in Base Bid	
8 LF @ e. Remove and 75 LF @ f. Remove and 200 LF @ g. Remove and 500 SF @ h. Remove and 200 LF @ i. Provide pern 200 LF @ j. Clean and re	\$30.00 Replace deteriorate \$20.00 replace deteriorate \$10.00 replace wet insulati \$4.00 replace metal edge \$20.00 nament TPO tie-in w, \$30.00 coat all single ply ro	d sealant  = d sealant  = on with I  = with like  = //KEE Lock  = ofs and v	ts on metal canop \$1,500.00 s on metal counte \$2,000.00 ike kind. \$2,000.00 kind. \$4,000.00 s Mastic and Garn \$6,000.00 ertical membrane	Included in Base Bid	
8 LF @ e. Remove and 75 LF @ f. Remove and 200 LF @ g. Remove and 500 SF @ h. Remove and 200 LF @ i. Provide pern 200 LF @	\$30.00 Replace deteriorate \$20.00 replace deteriorate \$10.00 replace wet insulati \$4.00 replace metal edge \$20.00 nament TPO tie-in w, \$30.00 coat all single ply ro	d sealant  = d sealant  = on with I  = with like  = //KEE Lock  = ofs and v	ts on metal canop \$1,500.00 s on metal counte \$2,000.00 ike kind. \$2,000.00 kind. \$4,000.00 s Mastic and Garn \$6,000.00 ertical membrane	ines. Included in Base Bid erflashing. Included in Base Bid	
8 LF @ e. Remove and 75 LF @ f. Remove and 200 LF @ g. Remove and 500 SF @ h. Remove and 200 LF @ i. Provide pern 200 LF @ j. Clean and re	\$30.00 Replace deteriorate \$20.00 replace deteriorate \$10.00 replace wet insulati \$4.00 replace metal edge \$20.00 nament TPO tie-in w, \$30.00 coat all single ply ro	d sealant  = d sealant  = on with I  = with like  = //KEE Lock  = ofs and v	ts on metal canop \$1,500.00 s on metal counte \$2,000.00 ike kind. \$2,000.00 kind. \$4,000.00 s Mastic and Garn \$6,000.00 ertical membrane	Included in Base Bid erflashing. Included in Base Bid Included in Base Bid Included in Base Bid Included in Base Bid nesh. Included in Base Bid erflashings, two coats. Included in Base Bid	\$381 200 000
8 LF @ e. Remove and 75 LF @ f. Remove and 200 LF @ g. Remove and 500 SF @ h. Remove and 200 LF @ i. Provide pern 200 LF @ j. Clean and re 3,500 SF @	\$30.00 Replace deteriorate \$20.00 replace deteriorate \$10.00 replace wet insulati \$4.00 replace metal edge \$20.00 nament TPO tie-in w, \$30.00 coat all single ply ro	d sealant  = d sealant  = on with I  = with like  = //KEE Lock  = ofs and v	ts on metal canop \$1,500.00 s on metal counte \$2,000.00 ike kind. \$2,000.00 kind. \$4,000.00 s Mastic and Garn \$6,000.00 ertical membrane	Included in Base Bid	\$381,208.00
8 LF @ e. Remove and 75 LF @ f. Remove and 200 LF @ g. Remove and 500 SF @ h. Remove and 200 LF @ i. Provide pern 200 LF @ j. Clean and re	\$30.00  Replace deteriorate \$20.00  replace deteriorate \$10.00  replace wet insulati \$4.00  replace metal edge \$20.00  nament TPO tie-in w, \$30.00  coat all single ply ro \$8.20  YES	d sealant  = d sealant  = on with I  = with like  = /KEE Lock  = ofs and v  =	ts on metal canop \$1,500.00 s on metal counte \$2,000.00 ike kind. \$2,000.00 kind. \$4,000.00 t Mastic and Garn \$6,000.00 ertical membrane \$28,700.00	Included in Base Bid erflashing. Included in Base Bid Included in Base Bid Included in Base Bid Included in Base Bid esh. Included in Base Bid eflashings, two coats. Included in Base Bid BASE BID GRAND TOTAL	,
8 LF @ e. Remove and 75 LF @ f. Remove and 200 LF @ g. Remove and 500 SF @ h. Remove and 200 LF @ i. Provide pern 200 LF @ j. Clean and re 3,500 SF @	\$30.00  Replace deteriorate \$20.00  replace deteriorate \$10.00  replace wet insulati \$4.00  replace metal edge \$20.00  contains TPO tie-in w, \$30.00  coat all single ply ro \$8.20  YES  Porter Roofing Co	d sealant  = d sealant  = on with I  = with like  = /KEE Lock  = ofs and v  =	ts on metal canop \$1,500.00 s on metal counte \$2,000.00 ike kind. \$2,000.00 kind. \$4,000.00 s Mastic and Garn \$6,000.00 ertical membrane \$28,700.00	Included in Base Bid erflashing. Included in Base Bid Included in Base Bid Included in Base Bid Included in Base Bid nesh. Included in Base Bid erflashings, two coats. Included in Base Bid	rrors in

BIDE	nep.		loh-	on Choot Matal C	Roofing Specialties, Inc.	
ыы	JEK:	·	מטי	GC Licens		
_	A				E #13043	
e.		to metal roof trans			Included to Dave Did	
	5 LF @				Included in Base Bid	
T.	_	nt and replace missi	-		to alcohold to Dono Did	
_	8 LF @		=	\$280.00	Included in Base Bid	
g.	Replace dama			¢5.00.00	to alcohold to Dono Did	
h	16 LF @	\$35.00			Included in Base Bid	
n.	1 SF @	_		repair damaged EIFS.		
	_	at field and flashing			Included in Base Bid	
١.		ū			Included in Pace Pid	
	10,500 3F @	\$1.27	-	321,403.00	Included in Base Bid	
17 F	Rase Rid (Mu	llet Point Pavilion,	Co	ating)		\$17,485.00
				antities from the Con	tract as required	Ç17,403.00
_		eplace isolated blist			a det do required.	
١.	25 SF @	\$50.00			Included in Base Bid	
b.	_			ed perimeter edge str	-	
	50 LF @	\$50.00		-	Included in Base Bid	
۰	_	to membrane meta				
٠.	80 LF @			-	Included in Base Bid	
Ч	Repair damag			ψ500.00		
٠.	25 SF @	-	=	\$175.00	Included in Base Bid	
۾		at membrane roof.		\$175.00		
٠.	600 SF @		=	\$12 996 00	Included in Base Bid	
				+,		
19. E	Base Bid (Cen	tral Annex I, Coati	ing)			\$72,427.00
	-			antities from the Con	tract as required.	. ,
a.	Adhere flashi	ng to wall and rivet	skirt	to throughwall.	•	
	80 LF @	\$50.00		=	Included in Base Bid	
b.	Cut out and r			ed perimeter edge str	- ipping membranes.	
	50 LF @	\$50.00			Included in Base Bid	
c.	Apply membi	ane metal edge terr			-	
	600 LF @	=			Included in Base Bid	
d.	Seal cracks in			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	-	
	8 LF @		=	\$120.00	Included in Base Bid	
e.	Remove and			alants on metal canop	-	
	75 LF @	\$15.00			Included in Base Bid	
f.				lants on metal count	-	
	200 LF @	\$10.00			Included in Base Bid	
g.		replace wet insulation			•	
3.	500 SF @	\$25.00			Included in Base Bid	
۱ h	_	replace metal edge v		-		
11.					Included in Base Bid	
11.	200 LF @	525.00			-	
	200 LF @ Provide perm		KEF	LOCK IVIASUL AND GAIL		
	Provide perm	anent TPO tie-in w/				
i.	Provide perm	anent TPO tie-in w/ \$10.00	=	\$2,000.00	Included in Base Bid	
i.	Provide perm 200 LF @ Clean and red	sanent TPO tie-in w/ \$10.00 coat all single ply roc	= ofs a	\$2,000.00 nd vertical membrane	Included in Base Bid e flashings, two coats.	
i.	Provide perm	sanent TPO tie-in w/ \$10.00 coat all single ply roc	= ofs a	\$2,000.00 nd vertical membrane	Included in Base Bid	
i.	Provide perm 200 LF @ Clean and red	sanent TPO tie-in w/ \$10.00 coat all single ply roc	= ofs a	\$2,000.00 nd vertical membrane	Included in Base Bid e flashings, two coats. Included in Base Bid	\$522.070.00
i. j.	Provide perm 200 LF @ Clean and red 3,500 SF @	sanent TPO tie-in w/ \$10.00 coat all single ply roc	= ofs a	\$2,000.00 nd vertical membrane	Included in Base Bid e flashings, two coats.	\$522,070.00
i. j. Bid E	Provide perm 200 LF @ Clean and red	sanent TPO tie-in w/ \$10.00 coat all single ply roc \$10.18	= ofs a	\$2,000.00 nd vertical membrane	Included in Base Bid e flashings, two coats. Included in Base Bid	\$522,070.00